

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5908 OF 2025

Swapnil Sanjeev Mahale .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Anagha Swanpnil Mahale And Anr .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 665 OF 2026  
In  
Writ Petition 5908 OF 2025

Anagha Swanpnil Mahale And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Swapnil Sanjeev Mahale .....RESPONDENT

Dr.Samarth S. Karmarkar a/w. Shavnak N. Parulekar is/b.  
Karmarkar and Associates for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 25/02/2026 , 03.00 p.m. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**