

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5908 OF 2025**

Swapnil Sanjeev Mahale

...Petitioner

***Versus***

Anagha Swapnil Mahale and Anr

...Respondents

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 665 OF 2026**

Mr. Samarth Shrikant Karmarkar a/w Adv. Priti R., i/b Karmarkar and Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Adv. Bhakti Deshpande a/w Adv. Anamika Biswas, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the Respondent No.2/State.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.  
DATE : 15.04.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel for the contesting respondent seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. At her request, list on 04.05.2026.

2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**